Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		10/29/2007	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·	
N		Name	Execution Date
Metron Technology Corporation			10/25/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Applied Materials, Inc.		
Street Address:	3050 Bowers Avenue		
City:	Santa Clara		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 95054			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 08723		23861	
L			
CORRESPONDENCE			
	DATA		
Fax Number:	DATA (914)579-22		
Fax Number:	DATA (914)579-22	01 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (914)579-22 <i>De sent via US Main</i> 914-579-220 duganemail(01 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 @duganpatent.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (914)579-22 <i>De sent via US Mail</i> 914-579-220 duganemail(Dugan & Du	01 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 @duganpatent.com gan, PC	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (914)579-22 <i>be sent via US Main</i> 914-579-220 duganemail(Dugan & Du 245 Saw Mil	01 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 ⊉duganpatent.com gan, PC I River Road, Suite 309	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (914)579-22 <i>be sent via US Maii</i> 914-579-220 duganemail(Dugan & Du 245 Saw Mil Brian M. Dug	01 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @duganpatent.com gan, PC River Road, Suite 309 gan	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (914)579-22 <i>be sent via US Maii</i> 914-579-220 duganemail(Dugan & Du 245 Saw Mil Brian M. Dug	01 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 ⊉duganpatent.com gan, PC I River Road, Suite 309	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (914)579-22 be sent via US Main 914-579-220 duganemail(Dugan & Du 245 Saw Mil Brian M. Dug Hawthorne,	01 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @duganpatent.com gan, PC River Road, Suite 309 gan	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (914)579-22 be sent via US Main 914-579-220 duganemail(Dugan & Du 245 Saw Mil Brian M. Dug Hawthorne, NUMBER:	01 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 ⊉duganpatent.com gan, PC I River Road, Suite 309 gan NEW YORK 10532	

PATENT REEL: 024389 FRAME: 0964

11



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of $____$ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

OCT 2 6 2007

Bower

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

CSP 06 99734 PATENT REEL: 024389 FRAME: 0965

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

Delaware

The First State

PAGE 1

D0880701

EFFECTIVE DATE OCT 2 9 2007

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"METRON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "APPLIED MATERIALS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "APPLIED MATERIALS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007, AT 2:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

> ENDORSED - FILED In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

> > OCT 2 5 2007



Smith the arriet

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6106154

DATE: 10-25-07

2120849 8100M 071154878

> PATENT REEL: 024389 FRAME: 0966

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:22 PM 10/25/2007 FILED 02:24 PM 10/25/2007 SRV 071154878 - 2120849 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

Metron Technology Corporation

(a California corporation)

into

Applied Materials, Inc.

(a Delaware corporation)

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE

DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW)

Applied Materials, Inc. a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, (the "<u>Company</u>"), does hereby certify:

I. The Company was incorporated on March 18, 1987 pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

2. The Company is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of Metron Technology Corporation, a California corporation ("Subsidiary").

3. The laws of the State of California permit the merger of Subsidiary into the Company.

4. The Company, by the following resolutions adopted on October $\underline{24}$, 2007 by the Committee to Approve Subsidiary Mergers of the Board of Directors of the Company, merges Subsidiary into the Company:

Short-Form Merger with Metron Technology Corporation

<u>RESOLVED</u>: That it is advisable and in the best interests of the Company and its stockholders that the Company merge into itself its wholly-owned subsidiary, Metron Technology Corporation (the "<u>Metron Subsidiary</u>"), and assume all of the Metron Subsidiary's liabilities and obligations.

RESOLVED, FURTHER: That the Company shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware, by the laws of the State of California, and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within

OHS WEST: 260317133.1

PATENT REEL: 024389 FRAME: 0967 the jurisdiction of organization of the Metron Subsidiary and of the Company and in any other appropriate jurisdiction.

RESOLVED, FURTHER: That pursuant to Section 103(d) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on or before October 29, 2007 and shall become effective on 12:03 AM PDT on October 29, 2007.

Omnibus Resolution

<u>RESOLVED</u>: That the proper officers of the Company are hereby authorized to take such other actions and sign such other documents as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent of the foregoing resolutions, and all prior actions taken in connection therewith are hereby confirmed, ratified and approved.

5. For all purposes, including for the merger of the Subsidiary into the Company referenced in paragraph 4 above, this Certificate of Ownership shall be effective as of 12:03 a.m. on October 29, 2007.

-2-

Executed on October 25, 2007.

APPLIED MATERIALS, INC. a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: <u>Robert Friess</u> Title: <u>Vice President, Treøsurer</u>



PATENT REEL: 024389 FRAME: 0968

OHS WEST: 260317133.1